

This May, more than 400 people in the Needham, Dedham, and Wellesley Communities will come together to fight back against cancer through the American Cancer Society Relay For Life movement, the world's largest and most impactful fundraising event to end cancer. This event will take place on May 20 – May 21, 2017 at Newman Elementary School in Needham. Dollars raised help the American Cancer Society save lives by supporting education and prevention efforts, funding groundbreaking cancer research, and providing free information and services for people with cancer.

The Relay For Life Business Card Supporter Program provides local businesses with the opportunity to market their services at our event through our annual event program while supporting the mission of the American Cancer Society.

For a \$100 donation from a business, we will include their business card in the 2017 Relay For Life program. Programs are distributed to all participants at the event. We will also include a link to the business on the sponsor page of our event website at <u>www.relayforlife.org/ndwma</u>.

Cancer touches so many people in our community. The Relay For Life Business Card Supporter program provides you the opportunity to show your support in celebrating those who have battled cancer, remembering loved ones lost, and taking action to finish the fight against cancer once and for all. For more information on Relay For Life and other marketing and sponsorship opportunities, please contact Lauren Falco at <u>lauren.falco@cancer.org</u> or 508-270-4642.

Thank you for your support of Relay For Life and the American Cancer Society!

Please complete this form and attach the business card with a paperclip and donation.

Please make checks payable to: American Cancer Society Mail to: American Cancer Society, Attn: Lauren Falco, 30 Speen St., Framingham, MA 01701	
Name:	Phone:
Email:	
Name of Business:	

Total donation included: \_

Name of team or individual to be credited with this sponsorship:

□ Not Applicable

American Cancer Society, Inc. Federal Tax ID #13-1788491 Organized under IRC 501(c)(3)